
BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE                           
 

Frame-Parts  
 

 
 

Update date 2024/06/24 



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE                           
 

Frame-Parts  
Ref.№ コード№ 部品名 員数 備考 

1 80035 Hex Bolt M8x20L Blackening 1  

2 BA004 BB4A Side Handle 1  

3 BA005 BB4A Angle Joint 1  

4 81063 Hex Nut M8(3) Blackening 1  

5 80166 Hex Socket Bolt M6x20L Blackening 2  

6 81225 Plain Washer M6 Blackening 2  

7 BA003 BB4A Top Handle 1  

8 82207 Pan Head Screw M6x8L Plating 2  

9 80114 Hex Bolt M8x20L SUS 2  

10 81151 Plain Washer M8 Plating 2  

11 BA001 BB4A Frame 1  

12 71141 Hard Lock Nut M12 Plating 1  

13 84119 Thrust bearing 51101 2 

 

 

14 BA069 BB4A Plain Washer d18xD30xH1 1 

 

 

15 BA067 BB4A Cord Plate 2 1 

 

 

16 82180 Pan Head Screw M5x8L Blackening 4 

 

 

17 BA007 BB4A Dock 1 

 

 

18 BA066 BB4A Rubber Block 1  

19 82176 Pan Head Screw M4x10L Plating 2 

 

 

20 BA008 BB4A Cord Plate 1 1 

 

 

21 82174 Pan Head Screw M4x6L Blackening 2 

 

 

22 BA034 BB4A Blade Guide F 1 

 

 

23 84444 Ball Bearing 604ZZ 1 

 

 

24 BA032 BB4A Back Guide Pin 1 

 

 

25 81225 Plain Washer M6 Blackening 2 

 

 

26 84154 Ball Bearing 606ZZ 4 

 

 

27 BA031 BB4A Blade guide Bolt M8x25L 2 

 

 

28 82934 Hex Socket Flat Head Screw M5x8L Blackening 2 

 

 

29 BA033 BB4A Blade Guide Plate 1 

 

 

30 BA030 BB4A Blade Guide R 1 

 

 

31 BA032 BB4A Back Guide Pin 1 

 

 

32 84444 Ball Bearing 604ZZ 1 

 

 

33 81225 Plain Washer M6 Blackening 2 

 

 

34 84154 Ball Bearing 606ZZ 4 

 

 

35 BA031 BB4A Blade guide Bolt M8x25L 2 

 

 

36 BA002 BB4A Back Cover 1 

 

 

37 71140 Captive Washer TM137-4 2 

 

 

38 71139 Urea Cosmetic Screw No2 M5x9L 2 

 

 

39 SS0675 BB4A Product Name Label 1  

40 SS0674 BB4A Asada Label 1  

A BA415 BB4A Blade Guide F Assembly (9,10,22~27) 

 

1set 

 

 

B BA414 BB4A Blade Guide R Assembly (9,10,28~35) 1set 

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE                           
 

Driving-Pulley-Parts  

 

 

 



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE                           
 

Driving-Pulley-Parts  

 

 

Ref.№ コード№ 部品名 員数 備考 

1 70821 PS150 Holder Cap 2 

 

 

2 BA072 Carbon Brush 1set 

 

 

3 BA077 BB4A Motor Frame Assembly 1 

 

 

4 BA081 Protection Tube φ5x90mm 1  

5 71150 Silicon Tube 6-12mm 1 

 

 

6 BA075 BB4A Stator Assembly 100V 1 

 

 

6 

 

BA076 BB4A Stator Assembly 220-240V 1 

 

 

7 82362 Pan Head Screw M4x50L Plating 2 

 

 

8 BA073 BB4A Rotor Assembly 100V 1  

8 BA074 BB4A Rotor Assembly 220-240V 1  

9 84168 Ball Bearing 608ZZ 2 

 

 

 

 10 BA017 BB4A First Pinion Gear 1 

 

 

11 83291 Round Key 4x4x8L 1 

 

 

12 BA016 BB4A First Pinion 1 

 

 

13 BA018 BB4A Motor Flange 1 

 

 

14 80158 Hex Socket Bolt M5x15L Blackening 4 

 

 

15 80154 Hex Socket Bolt M4x15L Blackening 4 

 

 

16 84115 Ball Bearing 6002ZZ 2 

 

 

17 BA015 BB4A Driving Gear 1 

 

 

18 83279 Round Key 5x5x10L 2 

 

 

19 BA014 BB4A Driving Shaft 1 

 

 

20 BA019 BB4A Flange Pin 2 

 

 

 

21 BA012 BB4A Driving Pulley 1 

 

 

22 BA013 BB4A Pulley Rubber 1 

 

 

23 81149 Plain Washer M10 Blackening 1 

 

 

24 81088 Hex Nut M10(1) Blackening 1 

 

 

25 SS0669 BB4A Blade Section Label 1  

25 SS0672 BB4A Blade Section Label(English) 1  

26 SS0670 BB4A Frame Lock Label 1  

26 SS0676 BB4A Frame Lock Label(English) 1  

27 BA078 BB4A Motor Cover 1  

28 82219 Pan Head Screw M4x6L Plating 2  

A 

 

BA070 BB4A 100V Motor Assembly (1~8,27,28) 

 

) 

 

1set  

A BA071 BB4A 220-240V Motor Assembly (1~8,27,28) 1set  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE                           
 

Following-Pulley-Parts  

 

 

 



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE                           
 

Following-Pulley-Parts  

 

 

Ref.№ コード№ 部品名 員数 備考 

1 82251 Hex Socket Button Bolt M8x12L Blackening 1 

 

 

2 81236 Plain Washer M8 Blackening 2 

 

 

3 84115 Ball Bearing 6002ZZ 2 

 

 

4 BA020 BB4A Following Pulley 1 

 

 

5 82207 Pan Head Screw M6x8L Plating 1 

 

 

6 81155 Plain Washer M6 Plating 1 

 

 

7 BA021 BB4A Following Shaft 1 

 

 

8 80139 Hex Bolt M8x90L Blackening 2 

 

 

9 BA023 BB4A Tension Plate Support 1 

 

 

10 BA024 BB4A Tension Spring 2 

 

 

11 81063 Hex Nut M8(3) Blackening 4 

 

 

 

12 80158 Hex Socket Bolt M5x15L Blackening 4 

 

 

13 BA025 BB4A Tension Collar 4 

 

 

14 BA022 BB4A Tension Plate 1 

 

 

15 82251 Hex Socket Button Bolt M8x12L Blackening 1 

 

 

16 82914 Hex Socket Button Flange Bolt M6x8L 1 

 

 

 

 

17 BA027 BB4A Cam Collar S 1 

 

 

18 BA026 BB4A Tension Cam 1 

 

 

19 80156 Hex Socket Bolt M5x8L Blackening 1 

 

 

20 BA028 BB4A Cam Collar L 1 

 

 

21 80360 Hex Socket Set Bolt M6x10L 1 

 

 

22 BA029 BB4A Tension Handle 1 

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE            
 

Base-Parts  

 

 

 



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE            
 

Base-Parts  

 

 

Ref.№ コード№ 部品名 員数 備考 

1 83352 Plate Tack No2x4.8L 6 

 

 

2 BA046 BB4A Machine Plate 1 

 

 

3 82351 Flat Head Screw M5x8L Blackening 3 

 

 

4 BA037 BB4A Base Plate 1 

 

 

5 BA045 BB4A Scale Plate 1 

 

 

6 71142 Stopper Bolt M8 1 

 

 

7 81064 Hex Nut M8(1) Blackening 1 

 

 

8 71146 Grommet GB25 1 

 

 

9 80358 Hex Socket Set Bolt M6x6L 1 

 

 

10 80180 Hex Socket Bolt M8x35L Blackening 2 

 

 

11 BA036 BB4A Datum Shaft 1 

 

 

12 BA035 BB4A Base 1 

 

 

13 BA039 BB4A Stopper Collar 1 

 

 

14 BA040 BB4A Stopper Spring 1 

 

 

15 BA038 BB4A Frame Stopper 1 

 

 

16 83010 Spring Pin φ4x12L 1  

17 82207 Pan Head Screw M6x8L Plating 5  

18 BA041 BB4A Switch Plate 1  

19 87161 Snap Switch WD1001F 1 

 

 

23 BA082 BB4A Hook Plate 1 

 

 

24 82180 Pan Head Screw M5x8L Blackening 2 

 

 

 

 

25 81246 Toothed Lock Washer M6 1  

26 19722 Tube Hook 1  

27 BA044 BB4A Protector Plate 1  

28 71145 Thermal Relay ETA106-P10-3A (100V) 1  

28 71153 Thermal Relay ETA106-P10-1A (220-240V) 1  

29 EP154 EP1 Termal relay cap 1  

30 71154 Ball Grip PB25X8B 1  

31 BA061 BB4A Switch Cord 1 

 

 

 

 

32 71155 2P Conversion Adapter 1 

 

 

 

33 71149 Spiral Tube φ6x150mm 1 

 

 

A 

 

BA423 BB4A Power Cord Assembly 1set  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE 
 

TurnVise-Parts  

 

 

 



BANDSAW 

BEAVER 4 ACTIVE 
 

TurnVise-Parts  

 

 

Ref.№ コード№ 部品名 員数 備考 

1 80195 Hex Socket Bolt M12x20L Blackening 1  

2 81221 Small Plain Washer M12 Blackening 1  

3 BA053 BB4A Flat Vise F Collar 1  

4 BA051 BB4A Flat Vise F 1  

5 83010 Spring Pin φ4x12L 2  

6 82257 Hex Socket Button Bolt M10x20L Blackening 2  

7 BA050 BB4A Flat Vise R 1  

8 82265 Flat Head Screw M6x15L Blackening 6  

9 BA054 BB4A Vise Plate 2  

10 BA055 BB4A Feed Screw Guide 1  

11 83023 Spring Pin φ5x25L 1  

12 80177 Hex Socket Bolt M8x20L Blackening 2  

13 BA056 BB4A Guide Bracket 1  

14 BA047 BB4A Turn Vise 1  

15 BA058 BB4A Feed Handle 1  

16 83039 Spring Pin φ6x25L 1  

17 BA057 BB4A Feed Screw 1  

18 83068 Spring Pin φ5x18L 1  

19 BA052 BB4A Flat Vise F Block 1  

20 81064 Hex Nut M8(1) Blackening 1  

21 80180 Hex Socket Bolt M8x35L Blackening 1  

22 71143 Adjustable Handle Lever M8x63xL30 1  

23 BA059 BB4A Turn Vise Back Plate 1  

24 82351 Flat Head Screw M5x10L Blackening 2  

25 80179 Hex Socket Bolt M8x30L Blackening 1  

26 81236 Plain Washer M8 Blackening 1  

27 BA049 BB4A Turn Vise Collar 1  

28 BA065 BB4A Vise Bar 1  

29 82257 Hex Socket Button Bolt M10x20L Blackening 2  

30 71144 Nylon Washer d8xD22xH1 1  

31 BA048 BB4A Clamp Lever Block 1  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      




